

Black Gay Minister to be Guest Preacher for Pride Sunday at Historic Riverside Church in New York City

Rev. Karmen Michael Smith is pleased to announce that he will be the guest preacher at the historic Riverside Church (NYC) for Pride Sunday June 25th, 2023.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, March 28, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Rev. Karmen Michael Smith is an emerging theologian and author of the most recently released "<u>Holy Queer: The Coming Out</u> of Christ." This book has been praised for its groundbreaking exploration of the intersections of LGBTQ identity and spirituality.

"I am thrilled to join the <u>Riverside Church</u> family for Pride Sunday," said Rev. Karmen Michael Smith. "Riverside has a long history of advocating for social justice and inclusivity. They have been vocal in supporting LGBTQ+ rights and have taken steps to ensure that their community is welcoming and affirming to all, regardless of sexual orientation or gender identity."



courtesy photo

The service will take place at 10:45 a.m. on June 25, 2023, and will be open to the public. All are welcome to attend and celebrate.

About Rev. Karmen Michael Smith:

Born and raised in small-town Texas, Karmen Michael Smith is a Black queer theologian, cultural critic, author, and Lizzie Mae's grandson. Karmen is the founder at Poor Culture, an inclusive and affirming Black church experience. Karmen serves as Director of the <u>Center for Community</u> <u>Engagement & Social Justice (CCESJ)</u>, at Union Theological Seminary, to advance the causes of social justice.

About Riverside Church:

Located in Morningside Heights, Manhattan, Riverside Church is an interdenominational, internacial, international, open, welcoming, and affirming church and congregation. For more than 90 years, Riverside has brought together a diverse and passionate community of believers with a unifying message of social justice and compassion.

For more information, please contact Eric Busby at info@poorculture.com

Eric Busby Poor Culture +1 646-858-8860 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/624631861

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.